
Harford County Departments 
 

1. County Executive     Bob Cassilly    410-638-3350  CountyExecutive@harfordcountymd.gov 

All executive power vested in Harford County by the Constitution and laws of Maryland and the Charter of 

Harford County shall be vested in the County Executive. 

2. Director of Administration  Rob McCord 410-638-3210 rsmccord@harfordcountymd.gov 

The director of administration provides overall management and support services to all county departments and 

agencies. 

3. Community Services Joe Sliwka 410-638-3389 jdsliwka@harfordcountymd.gov 

View information about resources available to the community. 

4. Economic Development Greg Dewart  410-638-4832 gmdewart@harfordcountymd.gov 

Harford County is perfectly positioned halfway to everywhere. The Office of Economic Development is here to 

help you wherever you are in your business development: from local start-ups to international business 

expansion, we do it all. 

5. Emergency Services Rick Ayers 410-638-4900 raayers@harfordpublicsafety.org 

DES is a multi-component department comprised of the 911 Communications and Dispatch Center, the Office of 

Emergency Management, and Hazardous Materials Response Team (HAZMAT). 

6. Housing & Community Development  Barbara Richardson 410-638-3045  bwrichardson@harfordcountymd.gov 

Housing and Community Development works to provide affordable housing opportunities for low and moderate 

income residents of Harford County. 

7. Human Resources Tiffany Stephens 410-638-3201  tsstephens@harfordcountymd.gov 

We welcome you to be a part of our family so that you also can serve the citizens throughout the Harford 

County communities. 

8. Information & Communication Technology Nick Kuba 410-638-3213 nlkuba@harfordcountymd.gov 

The office strives to make Harford County government a leader in the use of information technology to best 

serve its citizens. 

9. Inspections, Licenses & Permits (DILP) Rich Truitt 410-638-3122 rctruitt@harfordcountymd.gov 

The department is responsible for administering and enforcing all laws and regulations pertaining to licenses, 

including those relating to building and construction, plumbing, mechanical, electrical installations, mobile 

homes and abandoned buildings within our county. 

10. Law Department Jeff Bloomquist  410-638-3206 jlbloomquist@harfordcountymd.gov 

The Law Department is responsible for prosecuting and defending all civil suits and administrative hearings. 

11. Parks & Recreation Paul Magness 410-638-3570 pmagness@harfordcountymd.gov 

Harford County Parks & Recreation provides recreational facilities and opportunities for citizens of all ages and 

abilities to improve the quality of life in Harford County. 
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12. Planning & Zoning Shane Grimm 410-638-3103 spgrimm@harfordcountymd.gov 

The Department of Planning and Zoning develops policies, plans, and regulations to guide future growth and 

enhance existing communities. The department is responsible for agricultural preservation, historic 

preservation, environmental and community planning, and administering and enforcing the Zoning Code and 

development regulations. 

13. Procurement Kevin Greenwell 410-638-3550 kjgreenwell@harfordcountymd.gov 

The department provides an optimum procurement process ensuring integrity and transparency by promoting 

broad competition while using collaborative, strategic and cost-efficient methods in a timely manner to achieve 

maximum value of tax dollars for quality goods and services, including capital projects. 

14. Public Works Joe Siemek 410-638-3285 jjsiemek@harfordcountymd.gov 

The department is responsible for construction, maintenance and acceptance of the county roads, bridges and 

associated structures; traffic safety; water resources management; stormwater management and sediment 

control; management and construction of capital projects; management of solid waste including landfills and 

recycling; and water and sewer utilities, which includes water and wastewater treatment plants. 

15. Treasury Rob Sandlass 410-638-3314 treasury@harfordcountymd.gov 

The Department of the Treasury administers oversight responsibility of all county funds and securities, maintains 

records, and provides financial assistance and information to other county government departments and 

agencies. 
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